LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control box CA20
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 6

Approvals IEC60601-1(TÜV)
 CA20 | 6
Ordering example
Reserved for future use
Cable (length: 3.2 m)
Main Power Cable Main Power Cable
A Fixed EU-Power Cable 2pin plug  Class 2 F Fixed EU-Pig tale Power Cable 3pin plug Class1
B Fixed UK-Power Cable2pin plug Class 2 G Fixed UK-Pig tale Power Cable 3pin plug Class 1
C Fixed AU-Power Cable 2pin plug Class 2 H Fixed AU-Pig tale Power Cable 3pin plug Class 1
D Fixed CN-Power Cable 2pin plug  Class 2 I Fixed CN-Pig tale Power Cable 3pin plug Class 1
E Fixed US-Power Cable 2pin plug  Class 2 J Fixed US-Pig tale Power Cable 3pin plug Class 1
Options
0 None
Class
9 Class II (Without earth)
Wireless communication
0 None
Software
N None
Voltages
3 120-240VAC  +10%/-10%
Power
7 90 W
Channels
4 4 Channels
IP degree
6 IPX6
H-bridge
0 Half bridge
Colour
+ RAL7035 light grey
Control Box Family
2 CA20
Hand control Input
A Analogue interface
Family
C Control Box
9
Control Box
Type
CA20
CA20
CA20
0 A 04 7 3 N 0 9C A 2 + 0
CA20
CA20
 CA20 | 7
System overview
    HB70
HL70
HB80
HL80
CA20
ACL
 1 Signal Output
Power outputs (1~4 Channels)
LA20
LA23
LA27
LA31
LA40
    MJB
 CA20 | 8
LED indicator
CH4 port
HB port
CA20 is equipped with a green LED for indication of mains power connected�
When the CA20 is connected to mains, the LED lights green�
 CA20 | 9
Dimension drawing
64.5